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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Orlglnal Term Min: 180 Max: 360 WA (original balance):354 WA (remaining balance): 355
Original Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
180 3 74,325 0.17% 160 0.00% 0.00% 7.40% 180 -7
240 12 309,619 0.71% 82,082 0.33% 0.33% 6.71% 240 45
264 2 42,625 0.10% 15,021 0.06% 0.39% 7.41% 264 69
276 1 30,150 0.07% 13,190 0.05% 0.44% 6.31% 276 86
288 2 39,250 0.09% 15,142 0.06% 0.50% 7.41% 288 90
300 15 3,209,224 7.35% 1,530,673 6.08% 6.58% 6.80% 300 99
312 7 182,199 0.42% 83,367 0.33% 6.91% 6.51% 312 15
324 6 151,872 0.35% 87,569 0.35% 7.26% 6.70% 324 131
336 1 245,554 0.56% 135,108 0.54% 7.79% 6.42% 336 143
348 10 262,397 0.60% 137,315 0.55% 8.34% 6.55% 348 143
360 1,502 39,100,179 89.58% 23,079,566 91.66% 100.00% 6.12% 360 164
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Original Balance
Original Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
5,000 -10,000 1 8,550 0.02% 3,039 0.01% 0.01% 7.75% 360 158
10,000 - 15,000 34 474,455 1.09% 251,585 1.00% 1.01% 6.26% 348 146
15,000 - 20,000 419 7,394,516 16.94% 4,086,661 16.23% 17.24% 6.07% 354 157
20,000-25,000 468 10,601,228 24.29% 6,100,307 24.23% 41.47% 6.11% 355 160
25,000 - 30,000 291 7,991,986 18.31% 4,601,358 18.27% 59.74% 6.27% 353 157
30,000- 35,000 233 7,482,971 1714% 4,347,667 17.27% 77.01% 6.23% 355 158
35,000 - 40,000 15 4,302,763 9.86% 2,530,204 10.05% 87.06% 6.16% 354 160
40,000-45,000 47 1,976,842 4.53% 1,210,167 4.81% 91.87% 6.36% 348 155
45,000 - 50,000 26 1,226,396 2.81% 743,479 2.95% 94.82% 6.19% 355 163
50,000 - 55,000 1 576,111 1.32% 350,658 1.39% 96.21% 6.42% 355 159
55,000 - 60,000 8 457,999 1.05% 292,388 116% 97.37% 6.03% 360 169
60,000 - 65,000 15 926,077 2.12% 538,217 2.14% 99.51% 6.27% 344 138
65,000 - 70,000 1 68,000 0.16% 38,786 0.15% 99.66% 7.63% 360 167
70,000 - 75,000 1 74,500 0.17% 34,221 0.14% 99.80% 6.52% 300 95
85,000 - 90,000 1 85,000 0.19% 50,456 0.20% 100.00% 6.70% 360 163
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Original Prop erty Value Min: 11,578 Max: 144,000 Average:28,650
Original Property Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
10,000 - 15,000 10 135,579 0.31% 71,744 0.28% 0.28% 5.93% 353 149
15,000 - 20,000 326 5,588,173 12.80% 3,067,769 12.18% 12.47% 5.93% 357 161
20,000-25,000 390 8,327,723 19.08% 4,755,177 18.89% 31.35% 6.047% 357 160
25,000 - 30,000 340 8,556,816 19.60% 4,926,963 19.57% 50.92% 6.15% 355 158
30,000 - 35,000 247 7,395,104 16.94% 4,267,044 16.95% 67.87% 6.26% 355 158
35,000 - 40,000 166 5,603,577 12.84% 3,328,256 13.22% 81.09% 6.18% 352 158
40,000 -45,000 64 2,313,513 5.30% 1,346,621 5.35% 86.43% 6.55% 346 152
45,000 - 50,000 44 1,735,944 3.98% 1,032,693 4.10% 90.54% 6.34% 348 153
50,000- 55,000 29 1,225,801 2.81% 736,254 2.92% 93.46% 6.607% 347 152
55,000 - 60,000 18 839,660 1.92% 508,425 2.02% 95.48% 6.42% 348 156
60,000 - 65,000 21 1,095,981 2.51% 646,067 2.57% 98.05% 6.45% 352 148
65,000 - 70,000 3 175,600 0.40% 109,410 0.43% 98.48% 6.18% 339 149
70,000 - 75,000 3 140,825 0.32% 85,417 0.34% 98.82% 6.16% 313 125
75,000 - 80,000 4 158,250 0.36% 82,581 0.33% 99.15% 6.57% 319 121
80,000 - 85,000 1 68,000 0.16% 38,786 0.15% 99.30% 7.63% 360 167
90,000- 95,000 2 123,100 0.28% 70,351 0.28% 99.58% 5.82% 324 126
100,000 - 105,000 1 85,000 0.19% 50,456 0.20% 99.78% 6.70% 360 163
110,000 - 115,000 1 28,750 0.07% 20,509 0.08% 99.86% 4.75% 360 167
140,000 - 145,000 1 50,000 0.11% 34,668 0.14% 100.00% 6.25% 360 164
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

January 2022

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

Cutoff Date:

1/31/2022

Original Loan To Value

Min: 16.00%

Max:100.00%

WA (original balance):92.96%

WA (remaining balance): 92.91%

Original LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

10 %- 20% 1 12,600 0.03% 4,656 0.02% 0.02% 7.75% 240 58
20 %- 30% 3 63,100 0.14% 29,988 0.12% 0.14% 6.26% 297 100
30 %- 40% 4 108,195 0.25% 69,150 0.27% 0.41% 6.48% 337 140
40 %- 50% 5 79,990 0.18% 46,533 0.18% 0.60% 7.64% 360 163
50 %- 60% 15 362,557 0.83% 191,622 0.76% 1.36% 6.94% 330 136
60 %- 70% 38 922,756 2.11% 515,016 2.05% 3.40% 6.88% 336 143
70 %- 80% 78 2,029,613 4.65% 1,202,166 4.77% 8.18% 6.85% 345 149
80 %- 90% 241 6,672,478 15.29% 3,916,347 15.55% 23.73% 6.53% 344 145
90 %-100% 1,286 33,396,105 76.51% 19,203,715 76.27% 100.00% 6.04% 357 161

Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158

Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9

Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179

Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022

Original Debt To Income

Min: 4.33% Max:104.33% WA (original balance):35.56% WA (remaining balance): 35.59%

Original Debt To Income Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

Unknown 2 63,029 0.14% 37,123 0.15% 0.15% 5.69% 360 151

0 %-10% 7 185,937 0.43% 102,286 0.41% 0.55% 6.32% 341 154

10 %- 20% 98 2,411,978 5.53% 1,312,265 5.21% 5.77% 5.90% 349 151

20 %- 30% 559 13,956,405 31.98% 8,141,456 32.33% 38.10% 6.00% 355 160

30 %- 40% 450 12,051,100 27.61% 6,993,955 27.78% 65.88% 6.25% 354 158

40 %- 50% 390 10,233,703 23.45% 5,805,779 23.06% 88.93% 6.26% 354 157

50 %- 60% 128 3,622,125 8.30% 2,131,412 8.46% 97.40% 6.48% 354 160

60 %- 70% 17 557,852 1.28% 324,903 1.29% 98.69% 6.68% 338 144

70 %- 80% 18 516,504 118% 300,699 119% 99.88% 6.65% 339 146

90 %-100% 1 18,250 0.04% 9,474 0.04% 99.92% 8.00% 300 91

100 %-110% 1 30,511 0.07% 19,842 0.08% 100.00% 4.25% 360 155

Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158

Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9

Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Orlglnal B orrower Rate Min: 0.00% Max:10.00% WA (original balance):3.45% WA (remaining balance): 3.46%
Original Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0% -1% 3 72,705 0.17% 42,386 0.17% 0.17% 7.30% 315 99
1%-2% 125 2,308,326 5.29% 1,280,194 5.08% 5.25% 5.82% 358 169
2%-3% 771 19,543,842 44.78% 11,304,457 44.90% 50.15% 5.97% 358 165
3% - 4% 426 11,818,198 27.08% 6,747,381 26.80% 76.95% 6.14% 355 154
4% - 5% 109 3,177,598 7.28% 1,893,736 7.52% 84.47% 6.33% 351 152
5%- 6% 21 653,870 1.50% 365,944 1.45% 85.92% 6.66% 354 144
6%- 7% 16 438,374 1.00% 223,489 0.89% 86.81% 717% 328 16
7% - 8% 194 5,483,998 12.56% 3,264,902 12.97% 99.77% 6.92% 338 146
8%-9% 5 136,032 0.31% 54,554 0.22% 99.99% 7.61% 300 80
10% - 11% 1 14,450 0.03% 2,151 0.01% 100.00% 7.50% 300 40
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Orlglnal Sub51dy Min: 0.00% Max: 6.50% WA (original balance):3.55% WA (remaining balance): 3.52%
Original Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0% - 1% 219 6,145,559 14.08% 3,587,481 14.25% 14.25% 6.96% 336 141
1%- 2% 12 387,575 0.89% 237,221 0.94% 15.19% 6.65% 353 161
2% -3% 92 2,746,824 6.29% 1,745,127 6.93% 22.12% 6.24% 350 160
3% - 4% 177 4,779,883 10.95% 2,818,175 1119% 33.31% 6.31% 352 154
4%-5% 753 21,195,918 48.56% 12,070,969 47.94% 81.25% 6.03% 357 160
5%-6% 382 7,830,549 17.94% 4,433,643 17.61% 98.86% 5.89% 359 165
6%-7% 36 561,087 1.29% 286,577 114% 100.00% 5.79% 356 162
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
Page 7 of 23

ASSET TECHNOLOGIES




Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Remalmng Term Min: -9 Max:179 WA (original balance):158 WA (remaining balance): 160
Remaining Term Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
-60--1 3 74,325 0.17% 160 0.00% 0.00% 7.40% 180 -7
0-59 29 732,351 1.68% 269,138 1.07% 1.07% 6.59% 304 20
60-119 135 3,698,825 8.47% 1,735,725 6.89% 7.96% 6.79% 305 101
120-179 1,504 39,141,893 89.68% 23,174,169 92.04% 100.00% 6.11% 360 166
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Remaining Balance
Remaining Balance Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0-5,000 22 412,067 0.94% 64,449 0.26% 0.26% 6.92% 304 94
5,000-10,000 285 5,130,921 11.76% 2,414,781 9.59% 9.85% 6.37% 345 141
10,000 - 15,000 661 14,539,326 33.31% 8,281,071 32.89% 42.73% 6.08% 355 159
15,000 - 20,000 421 12,183,958 27.91% 7,261,872 28.84% 71.58% 6.17% 355 160
20,000- 25,000 181 6,478,644 14.84% 4,025,999 15.99% 87.57% 6.01% 356 163
25,000 - 30,000 53 2,255,398 5.17% 1,438,731 5.71% 93.28% 6.15% 356 165
30,000 - 35,000 28 1,466,408 3.36% 917,418 3.64% 96.92% 6.15% 354 155
35,000 - 40,000 16 910,921 2.09% 589,666 2.34% 99.26% 6.38% 356 166
40,000-45,000 2 122,600 0.28% 85,799 0.34% 99.61% 5.61% 360 169
45,000 - 50,000 1 62,150 0.14% 48,949 0.19% 99.80% 5.60% 360 171
50,000- 55,000 1 85,000 0.19% 50,456 0.20% 100.00% 6.70% 360 163
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.14% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Curre nt Loan To Value Min: 0.01% Max: 72.17% WA (original balance):53.58% WA (remaining balance): 54.96%
Current LoanTo Value Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0%-10% 8 184,507 0.42% 10,641 0.04% 0.04% 6.92% 279 69
10 %- 20% 21 498,442 114% 131,756 0.52% 0.57% 6.93% 315 107
20 %- 30% 46 1,076,960 2.47% 415,133 1.65% 2.21% 6.93% 318 106
30 %- 40% 89 2,306,767 5.29% 1,042,276 4.14% 6.35% 6.85% 331 126
40 %- 50% 253 6,388,227 14.64% 3,359,294 13.34% 19.70% 6.57% 344 144
50 %- 60% 881 22,560,330 51.69% 13,252,028 52.63% 72.33% 6.29% 359 163
60 %- 70% 368 10,517,117 24.10% 6,880,971 27.33% 99.65% 5.46% 360 170
70 %-80% 5 115,044 0.26% 87,095 0.35% 100.00% 5.57% 360 170
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Curre nt Borrower Rate Min: 3.65% Max: 8.00% WA (original balance):6.18% WA (remaining balance): 6.14%
Current Borrower Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
3% - 4% 1 35,145 0.08% 23,685 0.09% 0.09% 3.65% 360 164
4% - 5% 265 6,500,361 14.89% 4,186,813 16.63% 16.72% 4.37% 360 167
5% - 6% 139 3,727,169 8.54% 2,269,635 9.01% 25.74% 5.32% 354 156
6% - 7% 1,005 26,634,296 61.02% 14,908,385 59.21% 84.95% 6.47% 355 159
7%- 8% 255 6,585,357 15.09% 3,708,884 14.73% 99.68% 7.28% 343 145
8%-9% 6 165,065 0.38% 81,790 0.32% 100.00% 8.00% 340 131
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Current Subsidy Min: 0.00% Max: 0.00% WA (original balance):.00% WA (remaining balance):.00%
Current Subsidy Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
0% - 1% 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 100.00% 100.00% 6.18% 354 158
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Current Total Rate Min: 3.65% Max: 8.00% WA (original balance):6.18% WA (remaining balance): 6.14%
Current Total Rate Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
3% - 4% 1 35,145 0.08% 23,685 0.09% 0.09% 3.65% 360 164
4% - 5% 265 6,500,361 14.89% 4,186,813 16.63% 16.72% 4.37% 360 167
5% - 6% 139 3,727,169 8.54% 2,269,635 9.01% 25.74% 5.32% 354 156
6% - 7% 1,005 26,634,296 61.02% 14,908,385 59.21% 84.95% 6.47% 355 159
7%- 8% 255 6,585,357 15.09% 3,708,884 14.73% 99.68% 7.28% 343 145
8%-9% 6 165,065 0.38% 81,790 0.32% 100.00% 8.00% 340 131
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Origination Year
Origination Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
2000 8 179,969 0.41% 60,808 0.24% 0.24% 7.04% 355 99
2001 8 199,456 0.46% 94,544 0.38% 0.62% 6.42% 359 10
2002 3 72,069 0.17% 36,697 0.15% 0.76% 6.13% 360 124
2003 22 593,251 1.36% 280,059 111% 1.87% 6.85% 339 19
2004 210 5,377,310 12.32% 2,824,819 1.22% 13.09% 6.09% 349 140
2005 616 16,244,962 37.22% 9,135,011 36.28% 49.37% 6.22% 354 155
2006 804 20,980,376 48.07% 12,747,255 50.63% 100.00% 6.15% 355 167
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068
Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Subsidy Expiration Year
Subsidy expiration Year Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 219 6,145,559 14.08% 3,587,481 14.25% 14.25% 6.96% 336 141
2005 1 20,400 0.05% 14,841 0.06% 14.31% 4.75% 360 162
2006 2 59,975 0.14% 44,387 0.18% 14.48% 5.81% 360 173
2007 8 280,205 0.64% 168,310 0.67% 15.15% 6.29% 346 152
2008 41 1,075,867 2.46% 644,128 2.56% 17.71% 6.59% 343 146
2009 48 1,252,418 2.87% 762,946 3.03% 20.74% 6.46% 350 148
2010 53 1,386,709 3.18% 798,453 3.17% 23.91% 6.59% 353 146
201 54 1,369,208 3.14% 828,655 3.29% 27.20% 6.32% 357 150
2012 39 1,043,121 2.39% 650,561 2.58% 29.79% 5.99% 358 164
2013 39 1,009,442 2.31% 603,006 2.39% 32.18% 6.28% 360 158
2014 205 5,290,051 12.12% 2,848,313 1.31% 43.49% 5.89% 356 148
2015 490 12,697,259 29.09% 7,111,400 28.24% 71.74% 6.08% 357 160
2016 471 11,984,251 27.46% 7,098,611 28.19% 99.93% 5.90% 358 171
2019 1 32,928 0.08% 18,101 0.07% 100.00% 7.25% 360 152
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Property Type
Property Type Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
COND 86 2,264,795 5.19% 1,313,899 5.22% 5.22% 6.29% 351 155
SFH 1,585 41,382,599 94.81% 23,865,294 94.78% 100.00% 6.18% 354 158
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date: 2/7/2022 ASSET TECHNOLOGIES
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Loan Purpose

Loan Purpose Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

Cash Out Refinance 458 12,571,315 28.80% 7,613,381 30.24% 30.24% 6.58% 346 151

New Property 1184 30,453,566 69.77% 17,203,696 68.33% 98.56% 6.01% 357 161

Used Property 29 622,512 1.43% 362,117 1.44% 100.00% 6.54% 345 153

Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158

Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9

Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179

Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date;  2/7/2022 ASSET TECHNOLOGIES
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Current Delinquency Status
Delinquency Status Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Current 1,336 35,141,938 80.51% 19,795,913 78.62% 78.62% 6.35% 353 157
30 154 3,874,163 8.88% 2,364,614 9.39% 88.01% 5.52% 353 157
60 66 1,711,497 3.92% 1,104,077 4.38% 92.40% 5.47% 355 162
90 43 1,113,146 2.55% 731,641 2.91% 95.30% 5.11% 358 163
120 20 513,229 1.18% 335,766 1.33% 96.64% 5.40% 359 166
150 20 521,960 1.20% 338,317 1.34% 97.98% 5.59% 356 155
180 8 208,585 0.48% 135,858 0.54% 98.52% 5.42% 360 167
210 10 258,519 0.59% 166,583 0.66% 99.18% 5.96% 360 151
240 13 278,518 0.64% 188,121 0.75% 99.93% 6.00% 358 165
270 1 25,840 0.06% 18,302 0.07% 100.00% 7.00% 360 163
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
State
State Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
Unknown 1 28,350 0.06% 17,648 0.07% 0.07% 6.58% 360 174
Chiriqui 106 2,991,686 6.85% 1,722,990 6.84% 6.91% 6.09% 354 161
Coclé 22 554,369 1.27% 294,721 117% 8.08% 6.45% 356 156
Colén 105 3,200,304 7.33% 1,823,181 7.24% 15.32% 6.14% 359 164
Herrera 63 1,664,292 3.81% 972,295 3.86% 19.19% 6.25% 358 166
Los Santos 29 619,686 1.42% 359,644 1.43% 20.61% 6.33% 360 173
Panama 1,262 32,210,180 73.80% 18,622,788 73.96% 94.58% 6.18% 352 156
Veraguas 83 2,378,526 5.45% 1,365,927 5.42% 100.00% 6.27% 358 163
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Payment Method

Payment Method Loans Original Balance Percent Remaining Balance Percent Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)

ACH 24 699,303 1.60% 389,886 1.55% 1.55% 6.28% 340 143

DD 827 21,952,760 50.30% 12,336,511 48.99% 50.54% 6.43% 354 158

VOL 820 20,995,331 48.10% 12,452,796 49.46% 100.00% 5.92% 353 157

Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158

Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 -9

Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179

Average 26,121 15,068
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Employer
Employer Loans Original Balance Percentage Remaining Balance Percentage Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
C.S.SJUBILADOS Y PENSIONADO 183 5,084,771 11.65% 2,908,216 11.55% 11.55% 6.57% 344 148
MINISTERIO DE EDUCACION (7) 106 3,178,406 7.28% 1,749,736 6.95% 18.50% 6.54% 355 158
CAJA DEL SEGURO SOCIAL 60 1,606,707 3.68% 921,072 3.66% 22.16% 6.70% 357 158
MIN.DE GOBIERNO Y JUSTICIA (4) 42 976,636 2.24% 543,950 2.16% 24.32% 6.507% 358 164
JUBILADO POR CONTRALORIA. 34 1,081,351 2.48% 592,196 2.35% 26.67% 6.62% 347 151
CONDUCTOR DE TAXI 27 640,521 1.47% 403,377 1.60% 28.27% 5.17% 359 161
MINISTERIO DE SALUD (12) 25 666,943 1.53% 369,321 1.47% 29.74% 6.52% 357 156
AUTORIDAD DEL CANAL DE PANAMA 17 602,588 1.38% 340,537 1.35% 31.09% 6.65% 350 150
UNIVERSIDAD DE PANAMA 14 390,803 0.90% 208,063 0.83% 31.92% 6.57% 352 158
ADMINISTRADORA DEL HOGAR 1 293,731 0.67% 159,464 0.63% 32.55% 5.82% 349 156
SUPER MERCADO 99 8 151,581 0.35% 86,145 0.34% 32.89% 6.17% 360 170
AEROPUERTO INTERNACIONAL DE 7 205,312 0.47% 17130 0.47% 33.36% 6.09% 360 170
TOCUMEN, S.A
CLIENTE FALLECIDO 7 173,222 0.407% 90,199 0.36% 33.72% 6.41% 360 147
CLIENTES FUERA DEL PAIS 7 223,847 0.51% 129,014 0.51% 34.23% 6.16% 358 162
CONTRALORIA GENERAL (2) 7 169,062 0.39% 96,075 0.38% 34.61% 6.99% 353 161
MANZANILLO INTL TERMINAL-PANAMA 7 190,425 0.44% 105,548 0.42% 35.03% 6.37% 360 163
S.A
AGENCIAS FEDURO 6 147,654 0.34% 84,799 0.34% 35.37% 5.85% 360 164
COLON CONTAINER TERMINAL, S.A. 6 188,207 0.43% 111,251 0.44% 35.81% 6.507% 360 167
COMPANIA GOLY, S.A. 6 120171 0.28% 67,145 0.27% 36.07% 6.39% 360 164
JUBILADO/ANTIGUA COMISION 6 191,172 0.44% 92,822 0.37% 36.44% 7.40% 291 96
MINISTERIO PUBLICO (35) 6 152,900 0.35% 85,425 0.34% 36.78% 6.74% 348 159
RIBA SMITH 6 137,712 0.32% 82,204 0.33% 37.11% 6.26% 360 169
DOIT CENTER /LOS ANDES RETAIL,S.A. 5 101,698 0.23% 65,284 0.26% 37.37% 4.83% 360 172
FARMACIAS ARROCHA 5 152,235 0.35% 82,752 0.33% 37.70% 6.86% 360 163
HOSPITAL DEL NINO 5 129,498 0.30% 63,662 0.25% 37.95% 7.00% 360 136
HOSPITAL SANTO TOMAS 5 132,740 0.30% 64,390 0.26% 38.21% 6.98% 348 152
LP.HE. 5 128,106 0.29% 69,705 0.28% 38.48% 7.08% 336 142
IMPORTADORA MADURO 5 102,949 0.24% 64,193 0.25% 38.74% 5.03% 360 164
MUNICIPIO DE PANAMA 5 109,988 0.25% 61,948 0.25% 38.98% 5.93% 360 168
INDUSTRIAS LACTEAS 4 103,184 0.24% 56,192 0.22% 39.21% 6.20% 360 168
MINISTERIO DE VIVIENDA 4 96,177 0.22% 52,046 0.21% 39.41% 5.97% 342 146
ORGANO JUDICIAL 4 91,441 0.21% 53,023 0.21% 39.62% 7.24% 360 167
PANAMA PORTS COMPANY 4 103,151 0.24% 55,496 0.22% 39.84% 6.29% 360 158
VARELA HNOS,S.A. 4 81,957 0.19% 46,345 0.18% 40.03% 6.65% 348 160
VENTAS Y MERCADEQ, S.A. 4 71,297 0.16% 38,553 0.15% 40.18% 6.507% 360 164
WMW PANAMA, S.A. 4 82,326 0.19% 47,043 0.19% 40.37% 6.67% 360 169
Otros 1,010 25,586,926 58.62% 15,014,872 59.63% 100.00% 5.97% 355 159

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Report

La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 B 3.65% 180 -9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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Stratification Repor[ La Hipotecaria Panama - Trust VIII

For La Hipotecaria Panama

January 2022 Cutoff Date:  1/31/2022
Project
Project Loans Original Balance Percentage Remaining Balance Percentage Cumulative Interest Rate (WA) Original Term (WA)  Remaining Term (WA)
REHIPOTECAS 481 13,106,103 30.03% 7,921,691 31.46% 31.46% 6.56% 347 151
LA SIESTA 123 2,195,008 5.03% 1,199,401 4.76% 36.22% 5.82% 358 159
LARIVIERA 37 1,161,173 2.66% 656,168 2.61% 38.83% 6.06% 356 155
PORTALES DE ALTOS DE SAN JUDAS 36 1,396,204 3.20% 826,516 3.28% 42.11% 5.88% 360 168
LAS PRADERAS DE SAN ISIDRO 28 712,663 1.63% 393,243 1.56% 43.68% 6.37% 360 172
URBANIZACION NUEVO HORIZONTE 28 674,623 1.55% 386,691 1.54% 45.21% 5.57% 358 161
RESIDENCIAL EL TREBOL 25 469,945 1.08% 263,174 1.05% 46.26% 5.89% 360 166
JARDINES DE SEVILLA 23 728,967 1.67% 440,240 1.75% 48.00% 5.98% 357 166
RES. ALTOS DEL ANGEL 23 572,060 1.31% 344,957 1.37% 49.37% 5.56% 360 171
VALLE DE SAN BERNARDINO 23 426,272 0.98% 229,255 0.91% 50.28% 5.87% 355 153
Otros 844 22,204,375 50.87% 12,517,858 49.72% 100.00% 6.07% 356 160
Total 1,671 43,647,394 100.00% 25,179,193 6.18% 354 158
Minimum 8,550 5 3.65% 180 9
Maximum 85,000 50,456 8.00% 360 179
Average 26,121 15,068

Print Date:  2/7/2022
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